
February 2009 Child Health Plus Program Final
 
Table of Enrollment by Insurer
 

County Total AFFINITY AMERIGROUP BCBSCNY BCBSUW CDPHP COMMBLUE EBCBS FIDELIS FLBCBS GHI_HMO 
Albany 4,844 0 0 0 0 3,406 0 349 840 0 92 
Allegany 734 0 0 0 0 0 636 0 0 0 0 
Broome 3,126 0 0 2,405 0 283 0 0 377 0 61 
Cattaraugus 1,529 0 0 0 0 0 811 0 508 0 0 
Cayuga 1,640 0 0 1,375 0 0 0 0 31 0 0 
Chautauqua 2,220 0 0 0 0 0 954 0 1,152 0 0 
Chemung 1,037 0 0 1,037 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 
Chenango 897 0 0 0 866 31 0 0 0 0 0 
Clinton 1,559 0 0 0 910 0 0 338 311 0 0 
Columbia 1,484 0 0 0 0 948 0 138 283 0 68 
Cortland 1,092 0 0 579 0 0 0 0 461 0 0 
Delaware 923 0 0 0 529 321 0 73 0 0 0 
Dutchess 5,779 0 0 0 0 540 0 1,527 264 0 267 
Erie 13,140 0 0 0 0 0 4,919 0 2,435 0 0 
Essex 848 0 0 0 395 47 0 120 286 0 0 
Franklin 705 0 0 0 705 0 0 0 0 0 0 
Fulton 1,484 0 0 0 84 676 0 187 537 0 0 
Genesee 887 0 0 0 0 0 887 0 0 0 0 
Greene 1,100 0 0 0 0 608 0 134 239 0 84 
Hamilton 111 0 0 0 69 0 0 0 42 0 0 
Herkimer 2,037 0 0 0 725 54 0 0 1,213 0 0 
Jefferson 2,166 0 0 0 2,166 0 0 0 0 0 0 
Lewis 772 0 0 0 772 0 0 0 0 0 0 
Livingston 928 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 928 0 
Madison 1,269 0 0 464 643 33 0 0 0 0 0 
Monroe 12,431 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 319 12,112 0 
Montgomery 1,482 0 0 0 62 843 0 116 461 0 0 
Nassau 29,670 3,571 0 0 0 0 0 9,185 4,336 0 0 
Niagara 3,502 0 0 0 0 0 1,959 0 1,020 0 0 
Oneida 5,284 0 0 0 2,228 43 0 0 2,488 0 0 
Onondaga 8,606 0 0 2,984 0 0 0 0 2,614 0 0 
Ontario 1,722 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1,722 0 
Orange 9,236 3,165 0 0 0 114 0 2,542 772 0 568 
Orleans 812 0 0 0 0 0 197 0 388 227 0 
Oswego 3,382 0 0 0 502 0 0 0 829 0 0 
Otsego 1,326 0 0 0 648 594 0 0 84 0 0 
Putnam 1,580 0 0 0 0 0 0 1,132 0 0 448 
Rensselaer 2,930 0 0 0 0 2,003 0 230 599 0 43 
Rockland 8,676 705 0 0 0 0 0 3,079 2,497 0 382 
St. Lawrence 2,081 0 0 0 2,081 0 0 0 0 0 0 
Saratoga 3,729 0 0 0 0 2,507 0 415 807 0 0 
Schenectady 4,009 0 0 0 0 2,027 0 305 1,569 0 108 
Schoharie 797 0 0 0 0 685 0 107 5 0 0 
Schuyler 340 0 0 340 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 
Seneca 633 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 633 0 
Steuben 1,632 0 0 1,632 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 
Suffolk 40,079 5,210 0 0 0 0 0 10,643 5,929 0 0 
Sullivan 2,379 0 0 0 0 0 0 355 59 0 91 
Tioga 742 0 0 641 0 101 0 0 0 0 0 
Tompkins 1,183 0 0 944 0 0 0 0 37 0 0 
Ulster 3,762 0 0 0 0 588 0 583 225 0 340 
Warren 1,652 0 0 0 0 486 0 295 871 0 0 
Washington 1,830 0 0 0 0 691 0 270 869 0 0 
Wayne 1,982 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1,982 0 
Westchester 20,830 2,382 0 0 0 0 0 3,372 1,649 0 230 
Wyoming 659 0 0 0 0 0 659 0 0 0 0 
Yates 583 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 583 0 
Bronx 22,412 4,234 835 0 0 0 0 935 3,106 0 275 
Kings 49,795 1,794 3,375 0 0 0 0 11,680 4,259 0 100 
New York 10,713 822 329 0 0 0 0 1,412 2,010 0 90 
Queens 53,447 1,931 7,288 0 0 0 0 9,116 4,357 0 136 
Richmond 7,971 139 528 0 0 0 0 1,728 730 0 92 
Total 376,190 23,953 12,355 12,401 13,385 17,629 11,022 60,366 51,868 18,187 3,475 

County Total AFFINITY AMERIGROUP BCBSCNY BCBSUW CDPHP COMMBLUE EBCBS FIDELIS FLBCBS GHI_HMO 
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County Total HFPHSP HIP HPLUS HUDSON METRO MVP NHP NYHCH SCHC UHC UNIVERA WELLCARE 
Albany 4,844 0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  157  
Allegany 734 0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  98  0  
Broome 3,126 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 
Cattaraugus 1,529 0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  210  0  
Cayuga 1,640 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 234 0 0 
Chautauqua 2,220 0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  114  0  
Chemung 1,037 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 
Chenango 897 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 
Clinton 1,559 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 
Columbia 1,484 0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  47  
Cortland 1,092 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 52 0 0 0 
Delaware 923 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 
Dutchess 5,779 0 0 0 1,114 0 1,128 0 0 0 0 0 939 
Erie 13,140 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 5,786 0 
Essex 848 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 
Franklin 705 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 
Fulton 1,484 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 
Genesee 887 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 
Greene 1,100 0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  35  
Hamilton 111 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 
Herkimer 2,037 0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  45  0  0  
Jefferson 2,166 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 
Lewis 772 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 
Livingston 928 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 
Madison 1,269 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 129 0 0 
Monroe 12,431 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 
Montgomery 1,482 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 
Nassau 29,670 4,829 2,652 1,899 0 0 0 0 0 0 3,198 0 0 
Niagara 3,502 0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  523  0  
Oneida 5,284 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 525 0 0 
Onondaga 8,606 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1,648 1,360 0 0 
Ontario 1,722 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 
Orange 9,236 0 0 0 1,354 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 721 
Orleans 812 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 
Oswego 3,382 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1,634 417 0 0 
Otsego 1,326 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 
Putnam 1,580 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 
Rensselaer 2,930 0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  55  
Rockland 8,676 0 0 0 1,754 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 259 
St. Lawrence 2,081 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 
Saratoga 3,729 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 
Schenectady 4,009 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 
Schoharie 797 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 
Schuyler 340 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 
Seneca 633 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 
Steuben 1,632 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 
Suffolk 40,079 5,785 2,678 0 0 0 0 3,833 0 0 6,001 0 0 
Sullivan 2,379 0 0 0 1,870 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 4 
Tioga 742 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 
Tompkins 1,183 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 202 0 0 0 
Ulster 3,762 0 0 0 682 0 656 0 0 0 0 0 688 
Warren 1,652 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 
Washington 1,830 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 
Wayne 1,982 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 
Westchester 20,830 0 607 0 12,590 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 
Wyoming 659 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 
Yates 583 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 
Bronx 22,412 3,947 634 2,272 0 4,574 0 333 598 0 41 0 628 
Kings 49,795 3,289 1,712 12,094 0 5,219 0 2,175 799 0 2,131 0 1,168 
New York 10,713 1,151 455 965 0 1,566 0 146 1,291 0 62 0 414 
Queens 53,447 4,311 3,574 7,196 0 8,075 0 3,588 1,371 0 950 0 1,554 
Richmond 7,971 264 451 3,809 0 0 0 29 0 0 201 0 0 
Total 376,190 23,576 12,763 28,235 19,364 19,434 1,784 10,104 4,059 3,536 15,294 6,731 6,669 

County Total HFPHSP HIP HPLUS HUDSON METRO MVP NHP NYHCH SCHC UHC UNIVERA WELLCARE 



AFFINITY 
AMERIGROUP 
BCBSCNY 
BCBSUW 
CDPHP 
COMMBLUE 
EBCBS 
FIDELIS 
FLBCBS 
GHI_HMO 
HFPHSP 
HIP 
HPLUS 
HUDSON 
METRO 
MVP 
NHP 
NYHCH 
SCHC 
UHC 
UNIVERA 
WELLCARE 

AFFINITY HEALTH PLAN 
AMERIGROUP COMMUNITY CARE 
EXCELLUS HEALTH PLAN, INC. D/B/A BCBSCNY 
EXCELLUS HEALTH PLAN, INC.D/B/A BCBSUW 
CDPHP 
HEALTHNOW NY, INC. D/B/A BCBSWNY 
EMPIRE HEALTHCHOICE 
NEW YORK STATE CATHOLIC HEALTH PLAN, INC. 
EXCELLUS HEALTH PLAN D/B/A BCBS OF ROCHESTER 
GHI HMO 
HEALTHFIRST PHSP 
HEALTH INSURANCE PLAN OF GREATER NY 
HEALTHPLUS PHSP INC. 
HUDSON HEALTH PLAN 
METROPLUS HEALTH PLAN 
MVP HEALTH PLAN 
NEIGHBORHOOD HEALTH PROVIDERS 
NEW YORK HOSPITAL COMMUNITY HEALTH 
SCHC TOTAL CARE 
UHC OF NY 
UNIVERA COMMUNITY HEALTH 
WELLCARE 


